
300 West Walker
League City TX 77573City of League City, TX

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0453 Name: ST2001 SH3 at LCP Intersection

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:9/21/2022 Capital Projects

On agenda: Final action:9/27/2022 9/27/2022

Title: Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a Construction Contract with Traffic Systems
Construction for the construction of the State Highway 96 at State Highway 3 Intersection
Improvements Project (ST2001) in an amount not to exceed $1,617,008 and authorizing a work
change directive budget of $161,700 and a materials testing budget of $15,000 for a total budget of
$1,793,708 (Executive Director of Capital Projects)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Contract with Traffic Systems Construction, 4. Bid Tab and
Letter of Recommendation, 5. CIP Project Sheet, 6. Aerial, 7. Terracon Materials Testing Estimate, 8. Galv Co
Bond Nov 2017

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council9/27/2022 1 Pass

City of League City, TX Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

